2023 ALSA Grand National Show
lowa Equestrian Center

801 76th Ave Dr SW

Cedar Rapids, 1A 52404

Farm/Ranch Name

Name

Address

City State Zip
Number of Entries (Halter, Showmanship, Open Performance)---X $40.00 ea.=
Number of Group Classes X $20.00 ea.=
Set of 3 Open Performance Classes X $100.00 ea.=
Set of 4 Open Performance & Showmanship Classes--------------- X $120.00 ea.=
Number of Entries (Youth) X $25.00 ea.=
Set of 5 Youth Performance Classes X $100.00 ea.=
Number of Sub Jr. Entries N/C
Number of Costume Entries N/C
Stall-Tack X $50.00 ea.=
Extra night stalling X $20 each =
Camping (per night) X $25.00 ea.=
Stall bedding per bag x $.8.00 ea
ALSA Membership good through 2024 X $50.00 ea=

Total Show Fees

Credit Card (Please Circle) Visa MasterCard Discover

Credit Card #

Ex. Date: CVV# Signature:

Entry Deadline October 20, 2023

Please email or mail entries: Susan Botean Leslie
651 Land Ranch Road, Seguin TX 78155
leslielanellamas@gmail.com Ph: 830-401-0819

ALSA Member #
Phone #
Cell #

Email

Disclaimer:

All Entries must read and sign the following.

| agree to abide by all rules and regulations of the ALSA Handbook. | certify
that all of the statements on this form are true and correct. | agree to forfeit
all premiums and awards and suffer any consequences that may result due to
my misconduct or false statements. It is understood that ALSA, its Board of
Directors, agents and Committee Chairs or the lowa Equestrian Center shall
not be responsible for any loss, damage of property, or animals injury to any
person, which is caused directly or indirectly by any reason. The undersigned
also agrees to hold harmless ALSA for any expenses or liabilities including
attorney fees.

Exhibitor, (Parent or Legal Guardian if Youth)

Accepted: Date:

See ALSA Website for Sponsorship Information
Numbers of exhibitors attending dinner Saturday evening

* All Llama and/or Alpaca Entries use this form

*All Fleece use Fleece entry forms

*No Substitutions or changes after October 20,2023 to make the program
*Must be an ALSA member to show

*Must Include Copies of ILR/AOA Certi.-NO PENDING Applications

*No ILR/AOA Certif. needed for animals entered ONLY in Perf. Or youth



2023 ALSA Grand National Halter & Performance Show

Class # Llama or Alpaca Name Sex DOB ILR #- AOA# | ALSA # (Llama-Youth-AS) Youth DOB Handler
POD Dam ILR/AOA # ALSA # 1
GET Sire ILR/AOA # ALSA # 1




2023 ALSA Grand National Fleece Show Mail all entries to: Susan Leslie, 651 Land Ranch Road, Seguin, Tx 78155

Entry Form Deadline October 20, 2023
Farm/Ranch Name ALSA Member #
Name Phone #
Address Cell #
City/State/Zip Email
Class # Name of Animal/Fiber Artist DOB* ILR/AOCA # ALSA # ** For Office Use

See the accompanying entry requirements for entry information
Please check here if you are a first time ALSA Grand National Shorn Llama Fleece Entrant.
*DOB for walking and shorn fleece entries only. **Animal’s ALSA tracking # or Adult Fiber Artist # (AS) or Youth * (YY)

All Entrants must READ and SIGN the following:

| agree to abide by all the rules and regulations of the ALSA handbook. I certify that

all of the statements on this form are true and accurate. | agree to forfeit all premiums

and suffer any consequences that may result due to my misconduct of false statements.

It is understood and agreed that ALSA, it’s Board of Directors, agents and Committee Chairs

or lowa Equestrian Center shall not be responsible for any loss, damage or injury to any person,

property or animals which is caused directly or indirectly by any reason. The undersigned also agrees to hold harmless ALSA for any expense or liabilities including attorney’s fees. Exhibitor (Parent or Legal Guardian if Youth)
Accepted Date




2023 ALSA Grand National Fleece Show Fees

Deadline October 20, 2023

Entry Fees are as follows:
e  $20.00 per entry Walking/Shorn/Finished Product
e  $30.00 for 2 entries
e  $60.00 for 5 entries

One Fleece entry------------- X $20.00.
Two Fleece entries ------------- X $30.00
Five Combined Fleece entry------- X $60.00 .

(If mailing fleece or finished products please include an email for fleece arrival confirmation)

Sponsorship (THANK YOU)

Grand Total for Fleece Entries




Performance Class List:

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125

Masters Pack

Advanced Pack

Open Alpaca Pack
Senior Llama Pack
Senior Alpaca Pack
Intermediate Llama Pack
Intermediate Alpaca Pack
Junior Llama Pack
Junior Alpaca Pack
Novice Pack

Masters PR

Advanced PR

Open Alpaca PR

Senior Llama PR

Senior Alpaca PR
Intermediate Llama PR
Intermediate Alpaca PR
Junior Llama PR

Junior Alpaca PR
Novice PR

Masters Obstacle
Advanced Obstacle
Open Alpaca Obstacle
Senior Llama Obstacle
Senior Alpaca Obstacle
Intermediate Llama Obstacle

126 Intermediate Alpaca Obstacle
127 Junior Llama Obstacle

128 Junior Alpaca Obstacle

129 Novice Obstacle

130 Sub-Junior Obstacle

131 Special Needs Obstacle
132 Adult Costume

133 Senior Costume

134 Intermediate Costume

135 Junior Costume

136 Senior Youth Judging

137 Intermediate Youth Judging
138 Junior Youth Judging

139 Adult Showmanship

140 Senior Showmanship

141 Intermediate Showmanship
142 Junior Showmanship

143  Sub-Junior Showmanship

Llama Halter Class List:

200 Suri Male Juvenile

201 Suri Male Yearling

202 Suri Male Two Year Old
203 Suri Male Adult

204  Silky Male Juvenile

205 Silky Male Yearling

206 Silky Male Two Year Old
207 Silky Male Adult

208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235

Light Wool Male Juvenile

Light Wool Male Yearling

Light Wool Male Two Year Old
Light Wool Male Adult

Medium Wool Male Juvenile
Medium Wool Male Yearling
Medium Wool Male Two Year Old
Medium Wool Male Adult
Heavy Wool Male Juvenile
Heavy Wool Male Yearling
Heavy Wool Male Two Year Old
Heavy Wool Male Adult
Yearling Non-Breeder

Two Year Old Non-Breeder
Adult Non-Breeder

Suri Female Juvenile

Suri Female Yearling

Suri Female Two Year Old

Suri Female Adult

Silky Female Juvenile

Silky Female Yearling

Silky Female Two Year Old
Silky Female Adult

Light Wool Female Juvenile
Light Wool Female Yearling
Light Wool Female Two Year Old
Light Wool Female Adult
Medium Wool Female Juvenile



236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244

Medium Wool Female Yearling
Medium Wool Female Two Year Old
Medium Wool Female Adult

Heavy Wool Female Juvenile

Heavy Wool Female Yearling

Heavy Wool Female Two Year Old
Heavy Wool Female Adult

Llama Produce of Dam

Llama Get of Sire

Alpaca Halter Class List:

300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307

Alpaca Male 5-12 months

Alpaca Male 12 months & older
Alpaca Non-breeder Under 24mths
Alpaca Non-breeder Over 24mths
Alpaca Female 5-12 months
Alpaca Female 12 months & older
Alpaca Produce of Dam

Alpaca Get of Sire

Fleece Class List:
Walking Llama -Double Coat-Under 24 mths419
Walking Llama -Double Coat-Over 24 mths 420
Walking Llama -Single Coat-Under 24 mths 421
Walking Llama -Single Coat-Over 24 mths 422

400
401
402
403
404
405
406
407
408
409
410
411
412
413
414
415
416

Walking Llama -Suri-Under 24 mths
Walking Llama -Suri-Over 24 mths
Walking Alpaca -Huacaya-Under 24 mths
Walking Alpaca -Huacaya- Over 24 mths
Walking Alpaca -Suri-Under 24 mths
Walking Alpaca -Suri- Over 24 mths

Shorn Llama -Double Coat-Under 24 mths

Shorn Llama -Double Coat-Over 24 mths
Shorn Llama -Single Coat-Under 24 mths
Shorn Llama -Single Coat-Over 24 mths
Shorn Llama -Suri-Under 24 mths

Shorn Llama -Suri-Over 24 mths

Shorn Alpaca -Huacaya-Under 24 mths

417
418

423
424
425
426
427
428
429
430
431
432
433
434

Shorn Alpaca -Huacaya- Over 24 mths
Shorn Alpaca -Suri-Under 24 mths
Shorn Alpaca -Suri- Over 24 mths
Finished Products - Advance Knit/Crochet
Finished Products - Novice Knit/Crochet
Finished Products - Youth Knit/Crochet
Finished Products - Advance Woven
Finished Products - Novice Woven
Finished Products - Youth Woven
Finished Products - Advance Felted
Finished Products - Novice Felted
Finished Products - Youth Felted
Finished Products - Advance Hand Spun
Finished Products - Novice Hand Spun
Finished Products - Youth Hand Spun
Finished Products - Advance Other
Finished Products - Novice Other
Finished Products - Youth Other



