2023 ALSA Grand National Show

Iowa Equestrian Center 801 76th Ave Dr SW Cedar Rapids, IA 52404

Farm/Ranch Name	
Name	
Address	
City	StateZip
Number of Entries (Halter, Showmanship, Open Per	formance)X \$40.00 ea.=
Number of Group Classes	X \$20.00 ea.=
Set of 3 Open Performance Classes	X \$100.00 ea.=
Set of 4 Open Performance & Showmanship Classes	sX \$120.00 ea.=
Number of Entries (Youth)	X \$25.00 ea.=
Set of 5 Youth Performance Classes	X \$100.00 ea.=
Number of Sub Jr. Entries	N/C
Number of Costume Entries	N/C
Stall-Tack	X \$50.00 ea.=
Extra night stalling	X \$20 each =
Camping(per night)	X \$25.00 ea.=
Stall bedding per bag	x \$.8.00 ea
ALSA Membership good through 2024	X \$50.00 ea=
Total Show Fees	
Credit Card (Please Circle) Visa Master	Card Discover
Credit Card #	
Ex. Date:CVV#Signature:	

Entry Deadline October 20, 2023
Please email or mail entries: Susan Botean Leslie 651 Land Ranch Road, Seguin TX 78155
leslielanellamas@gmail.com Ph: 830-401-0819

ALSA Member #
Phone #
Cell #
Email
Disclaimer: All Entries must read and sign the following. I agree to abide by all rules and regulations of the ALSA Handbook. I certify that all of the statements on this form are true and correct. I agree to forfeit all premiums and awards and suffer any consequences that may result due to my misconduct or false statements. It is understood that ALSA, its Board of Directors, agents and Committee Chairs or the Iowa Equestrian Center shall not be responsible for any loss, damage of property, or animals injury to any person, which is caused directly or indirectly by any reason. The undersigned also agrees to hold harmless ALSA for any expenses or liabilities including attorney fees.
Exhibitor, (Parent or Legal Guardian if Youth)
Accepted:Date:
See ALSA Website for Sponsorship Information
Numbers of exhibitors attending dinner Saturday evening
All Llama and/or Alpaca Entries use this form
All Fleece use Fleece entry forms
No Substitutions or changes after October 20,2023 to make the program
*Must be an ALSA member to show
*Must Include Copies of ILR/AOA CertiNO PENDING Applications
*No ILR/AOA Certif. needed for animals entered ONLY in Perf. Or youth

2023 ALSA Grand National Halter & Performance Show



Class #	Llama or Alpaca Name	Sex	DOB	ILR #- AOA #	ALSA # (Llama-Youth	n-AS) Youth DOB	Handler	
POD	Dam	ILR/AOA #			LSA#	1	2	
GET	Sire	ILR/AOA #		A	LSA#	1	2	3

2023 ALSA Grand National Fleece Show

Mail all entries to: Susan Leslie, 651 Land Ranch Road, Seguin, Tx 78155

Entry For	m Deadline October 20,	2023				
Farm/Ranc	h Name		ALSA Member	·#		
Name			Phone #		_	
Address City/State/Zip			Cell #			
			Email		_	
Class #	Name of Animal/Fiber Artist	DOB*	ILR/AOA #	ALSA # **	For Office Use	
	Please check here *DOB for walking and shore	if you are a	i first time ALSA Gr	nts for entry information and National Shorn Llama tracking # or Adult Fiber A		
I agree to abide	ast READ and SIGN the following: by all the rules and regulations of the ALSA handbook. thents on this form are true and accurate. I agree to forfeit					

and suffer any consequences that may result due to my misconduct of false statements.

It is understood and agreed that ALSA, it's Board of Directors, agents and Committee Chairs

or Iowa Equestrian Center shall not be responsible for any loss, damage or injury to any person,

property or animals which is caused directly or indirectly by any reason. The undersigned also agrees to hold harmless ALSA for any expense or liabilities including attorney's fees. Exhibitor (Parent or Legal Guardian if Youth) Accepted ______ Date _____

2023 ALSA Grand National Fleece Show Fees

Deadline October 20, 2023

Entry Fees are as follows:

- \$20.00 per entry Walking/Shorn/Finished Product
 - \$30.00 for 2 entries
 - \$60.00 for 5 entries

	One Fleece entry X \$20.00
	Two Fleece entries X \$30.00
	Five Combined Fleece entry X \$60.00
(If mailing flo	eece or finished products please include an email for fleece arrival confirmation)
Spo	onsorship (THANK YOU)
G	rand Total for Fleece Entries



Performance Class List:		126	Intermediate Alpaca Obstacle	208	Light Wool Male Juvenile
		127	Junior Llama Obstacle	209	Light Wool Male Yearling
100	Masters Pack	128	Junior Alpaca Obstacle	210	Light Wool Male Two Year Old
101	Advanced Pack	129	Novice Obstacle	211	Light Wool Male Adult
102	Open Alpaca Pack	130	Sub-Junior Obstacle	212	Medium Wool Male Juvenile
103	Senior Llama Pack	131	Special Needs Obstacle	213	Medium Wool Male Yearling
104	Senior Alpaca Pack	132	Adult Costume	214	Medium Wool Male Two Year Old
105	Intermediate Llama Pack	133	Senior Costume	215	Medium Wool Male Adult
106	Intermediate Alpaca Pack	134	Intermediate Costume	216	Heavy Wool Male Juvenile
107	Junior Llama Pack	135	Junior Costume	217	Heavy Wool Male Yearling
108	Junior Alpaca Pack	136	Senior Youth Judging	218	Heavy Wool Male Two Year Old
109	Novice Pack	137	Intermediate Youth Judging	219	Heavy Wool Male Adult
110	Masters PR	138	Junior Youth Judging	220	Yearling Non-Breeder
111	Advanced PR	139	Adult Showmanship	221	Two Year Old Non-Breeder
112	Open Alpaca PR	140	Senior Showmanship	222	Adult Non-Breeder
113	Senior Llama PR	141	Intermediate Showmanship	223	Suri Female Juvenile
114	Senior Alpaca PR	142	Junior Showmanship	224	Suri Female Yearling
115	Intermediate Llama PR	143	Sub-Junior Showmanship	225	Suri Female Two Year Old
116	Intermediate Alpaca PR			226	Suri Female Adult
117	Junior Llama PR	Llaı	na Halter Class List:	227	Silky Female Juvenile
118	Junior Alpaca PR	200	Suri Male Juvenile	228	Silky Female Yearling
119	Novice PR	201	Suri Male Yearling	229	Silky Female Two Year Old
120	Masters Obstacle	202	Suri Male Two Year Old	230	Silky Female Adult
121	Advanced Obstacle	203	Suri Male Adult	231	Light Wool Female Juvenile
122	Open Alpaca Obstacle	204	Silky Male Juvenile	232	Light Wool Female Yearling
123	Senior Llama Obstacle	205	Silky Male Yearling	233	Light Wool Female Two Year Old
124	Senior Alpaca Obstacle	206	Silky Male Two Year Old	234	Light Wool Female Adult
125	Intermediate Llama Obstacle	207	Silky Male Adult	235	Medium Wool Female Juvenile

236	Medium Wool Female Yearling			417	Shorn Alpaca -Huacaya- Over 24 mths
237	Medium Wool Female Two Year Old	Fleed	ee Class List:	418	Shorn Alpaca -Suri-Under 24 mths
238	Medium Wool Female Adult	400	Walking Llama -Double Coat-Under 24 mths	s419	Shorn Alpaca -Suri- Over 24 mths
239	Heavy Wool Female Juvenile	401	Walking Llama -Double Coat-Over 24 mths	420	Finished Products - Advance Knit/Crochet
240	Heavy Wool Female Yearling	402	Walking Llama -Single Coat-Under 24 mths	421	Finished Products - Novice Knit/Crochet
241	Heavy Wool Female Two Year Old	403	Walking Llama -Single Coat-Over 24 mths	422	Finished Products - Youth Knit/Crochet
242	Heavy Wool Female Adult	404	Walking Llama -Suri-Under 24 mths	423	Finished Products - Advance Woven
243	Llama Produce of Dam	405	Walking Llama -Suri-Over 24 mths	424	Finished Products - Novice Woven
244	Llama Get of Sire	406	Walking Alpaca -Huacaya-Under 24 mths	425	Finished Products - Youth Woven
		407	Walking Alpaca -Huacaya- Over 24 mths	426	Finished Products - Advance Felted
Alpa	ca Halter Class List:	408	Walking Alpaca -Suri-Under 24 mths	427	Finished Products - Novice Felted
300	Alpaca Male 5-12 months	409	Walking Alpaca -Suri- Over 24 mths	428	Finished Products - Youth Felted
301	Alpaca Male 12 months & older	410	Shorn Llama -Double Coat-Under 24 mths	429	Finished Products - Advance Hand Spun
302	Alpaca Non-breeder Under 24mths	411	Shorn Llama -Double Coat-Over 24 mths	430	Finished Products - Novice Hand Spun
303	Alpaca Non-breeder Over 24mths	412	Shorn Llama -Single Coat-Under 24 mths	431	Finished Products - Youth Hand Spun
304	Alpaca Female 5-12 months	413	Shorn Llama -Single Coat-Over 24 mths	432	Finished Products - Advance Other
305	Alpaca Female 12 months & older	414	Shorn Llama -Suri-Under 24 mths	433	Finished Products - Novice Other
306	Alpaca Produce of Dam	415	Shorn Llama -Suri-Over 24 mths	434	Finished Products - Youth Other
307	Alpaca Get of Sire	416	Shorn Alpaca -Huacaya-Under 24 mths		